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Member Representing  CB Coordinator for Name  E-mail Address 

NHC/NSHC NHC/NSHC/ARHC Evert Flier (Norway) evert.flier(*)kartverket.no 

USCHC  EAHC Brian Connon (USA) brian.d.connon(*)nga.mil 

EAHC  EAHC Hak Yoel You (Republic of Korea) peterhak(*)korea.kr 

BSHC  BSHC Thomas Dehling (Germany) (Chair) thomas.dehling(*)bsh.de 

MBSHC  MBSHC Burak Inan (Turkey) binan(*)shodb.gov.tr 

EAtHC  EAtHC Eric Langlois (France) eric.langlois(*)shom.fr 

SEPRHC  SEPRHC Jorge A. Alavera Alvarado (Ecuador) jorge.alavera(*)inocar.mil.ec 

SWPHC  SWPHC Adam Greenland (New Zealand)  agreenland(*)linz.govt.nz 

MACHC/NIOHC  MACHC/NIOHC/SAIHC/RSAHC Jeff Bryant (UK) jeff.bryant(*)ukho.gov.uk  

SAIHC   Abri Kampfer (South Africa) hydrosan(*)iafrica.com 

RSAHC   Thani al Mahrouki (Oman) los(*)omantel.net.om 

SWAtHC  SWAtHC Helber Carvalho Macedo (Brazil) helber.carvalho(*)marinha.mil.br 

India  Amol G Merwade ia-inho(*)navy.gov.in 

Japan   Yukihiro Kato     ico(*)jodc.go.jp 

Latvia   Janis Krastins  janis.krastins(*)lja.lv 

Mexico  Manuel Ricardo López Cruz asunext.hidro(*)gmail.com  

Mozambique   Humberto Mutevuie hmutevuie(*)yahoo.com.br 

Nigeria         Olumide Omotoso (Vice Chair) olumide.omotoso(*)gmail.com  

Republic of Korea  Baek Soo Kim infokhoa(*)korea.kr 

Secretary (IHO Secretariat)  Alberto P. Costa Neves alberto.neves(*)iho.int 
 


